TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmony Investments Limited Partnership		106/29/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Platt Electric Supply, Inc.		
Street Address:	14951 Dallas Parkway		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045671	THE BSC EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2632003	JOE DATA
Registration Number:	2018924	SELL-LECTRIC ETEAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3203662	OVERNIGHT EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	3619855	POWERED BY OUR PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2322754	PLATT
Registration Number:	3741848	PLATT.COM
Registration Number:	4093180	PLATT U DESIRE TO IMPROVE WISDOM EMPOWERMENT PLATTU.COM
Serial Number:	85525285	P PLATT
Serial Number:	85525214	PLATT
Registration Number:	4093179	PLATT UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3998030	SPEED & SIMPLICITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0169

900234482

Fax Number: 2149691751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2149691700

Email: cindy.holland@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Holland

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512098.000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy Holland
Signature:	/Cindy Holland/
Date:	09/27/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Harmony Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Harmony Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Harmony Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Harmony Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0170

HARMONY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated June 29, 2012, is made by and between Harmony Investments Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership ("Assignor"), and Platt Electric Supply, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Pre-Closing Transactions Agreement, dated May 15, 2012 ("Pre-Closing Agreement");

WHEREAS, as used in this Agreement, "Marks" means the trademarks, service marks and logos as set forth on Schedule 3.1(a) to the Pre-Closing Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to the certain Pre-Closing Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated with the business to which the Marks pertain, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Oregon.

[Signature page follows.]

61770-0001/LEGAL23804260.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0171 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement effective as of the date first above written.

A	S	S	I	G	N	0	R	•

Harmony Investments Limited Partnership
By: Harmony Capital LLC, its general partner By:
ay L. Platt, Manager
ASSIGNEE:
Platt Electric Supply, Inc.
By:
Jeffrey B. Baker, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement effective as of the date first above written.

A	S	S	I	G	N	0	R	;

Harmo	ny Investments Limited Partnership
Ву:	Harmony Capital LLC, its general partner
By;	L. Platt, Manager

ASSIGNEE:

Platt Electric Supply, Inc.

By: Jeffrey B. Baker, President

Schedule 3.1(a)

TRADEMARKS

Country	y <u>Mark</u> <u>Ser. No.</u>		Reg. No.		
US	THE BSC EXPERIENCE	78/517823	3,045,671		
US	JOE DATA	75/292966	2,632,003		
US	SELL-LECTRIC ETEAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS	74/711182	2,018,924		
US	OVERNIGHT EVERYDAY	78/728732	3,203,662		
US	POWERED BY OUR PEOPLE	77/102089	3,619,855		
US	PLATT	75/304238	2,322,754		
US	PLATT.COM	77/656990	3,741,848		
US	PLATT U DESIRE TO IMPROVE WISDOM EMPOWERMENT PLATT U.COM (logo)	85/212288	4,093,180		
US	P PLATT & Design	85/525285	n/a		
US	PLATT & Design	85/525214	n/a		
US	PLATT UNIVERSITY	85/212278	4,093,179		
US	Speed & Simplicity	85/210875	3,998,030		

U.S. Common Law Marks

US	P PLATT & Design	85/525285	n/a
US	PLATT & Design	85/525214	n/a

61770-0001/LEGAL23804260.1

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0174